PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael C. Kaye	04/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	In-Three, Inc.	
Street Address:	4580 East Thousand Oaks Boulevard	
City:	Westlake Village	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91362	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6515659
Patent Number:	6686926
Patent Number:	7102633
Patent Number:	7116323
Patent Number:	7116324
Application Number:	09110589
Application Number:	09085746
Application Number:	10792368
Application Number:	10882524
PCT Number:	US0501389
PCT Number:	US0501977
PCT Number:	US0501988
PCT Number:	US0506560
PCT Number:	US0523283
Patent Number:	6208348

PATENT

REEL: 019995 FRAME: 0184

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)286-2351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-286-1260

Email: gnicholson@t-nlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Guy C. Nicholson

Address Line 1: 2029 Century Park East

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Guy C. Nicholson

Total Attachments: 3

source=20071022161604899#page1.tif source=20071022161604899#page2.tif source=20071022161604899#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019995 FRAME: 0185

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Michael C. Kaye ("Secured Party"), hereby releases and acknowledges the termination of his security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement referred to below), including, without limitation, the patents of In-Three, Inc. set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, which security interest was created by that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement effective as of June 23, 2006 ("Intellectual Property Security Agreement") executed by In-Three, Inc., Secured Party and Neil Feldman (also as a secured party), and was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 31, 2006, in Reel/Frame 018454/0376.

Dated:	April 26/20	007
Si	. / _	~ /.
		1////
Michael	C. Kaye	<i>-4//-/</i> (
MICHA	51 C. 1811JV	\mathcal{N}

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)	
Vertura) ss. County of Los Angeles)	
on On Och Och On T, before me, a resonally appeared Michael C. Kaye to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to subscribed to the within instrument and acknowlessame in the capacity(ies) indicated at the signature	be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are edged to me that he or she executed the
Notary Public for the state	SANDRA R. KURTZ COMM. #1470775

of California My commission expires:

VENTURA COUNTY

Schedule "A"

PATENTS

- a. Method and Apparatus for Providing Multiple Images, Serial Number 09/110,589, filed May 27, 1998.
- b. System and Method for Converting Two Dimensional Images Into Three Dimensional Images, Serial Number 09/085,746, Filed May 27, 1998.
- c. System and Method for Converting Two-Dimensional Images into Three-Dimensional Images, Patent No. 6,208,348, issued March 27, 2001.
- d. Image Processing System and Method for Converting Two-Dimensional Images into Three-Dimensional Images, Patent No. 6,686,926, issued February 3, 2004.
- e. Method & System for Creating Realistic Smooth Three-Dimensional Depth Contours from Two-Dimensional Images, Patent No. 6,515,659, issued February 4, 2003.
- f. Method for Conforming Objects to a Common Depth Perspective for Converting Two-Dimensional Images into Three-Dimensional Images, Patent No. 7,102,633, issued September 5, 2006; PCT/US2005/001389, January 15, 2005.
- g. Method of Hidden Surface Reconstruction for Creating Accurate Three-Dimensional Images Converted from Two-Dimensional Images, Patent No. 7,116,323, issued October 3, 2006; PCT/US2005/001988, January 21, 2005.
- h. Method for Minimizing Visual Artifacts Converting Two-Dimensional Motion Pictures into Three-Dimensional Motion Pictures, Patent No. 7,116,324, issued October 3, 2006; PCT/US2005/001977, January 21, 2005.
- i. Method for Creating and Presenting an Accurate Reproduction of Three-Dimensional Images Converted from Two-Dimensional Images, Patent Application No.

PATENT REEL: 019995 FRAME: 0187 10/792,368, filed March 2, 2004; PCT/US2005/006560, February 28, 2005.

j. Method for Creating Artifact Free Three-Dimensional Images Converted from Two-Dimensional Images, Patent Application No. 10/882,524, filed June 30, 2004; PCT/US2005/023283, June 29, 2005.

RECORDED: 10/22/2007

PATENT

REEL: 019995 FRAME: 0188